Board of County Commissioners

Stephen A. Wantz, President Edward C. Rothstein, Vice President C. Richard Weaver, 2nd Vice President C. Eric Bouchat Dennis E. Frazier



Carroll County Government

225 North Center Street Westminster, Maryland 21157 410-386-2043; 1-888-302-8978 fax 410-386-2485 MD Relay 711/800-735-2258

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Chris Winebrenner 410-386-2043

Eisenberg Officially Named Director of Planning

Westminster, MD, Friday, January 25, 2019 –The Carroll County Board of County Commissioners is pleased to officially announce Ms. Lynda Eisenberg as the Director of the Department of Comprehensive Planning. Ms. Eisenberg was acting director of the department since 2017. The new title is immediate.



Ms. Eisenberg began employment Carroll County as Bureau Chief of Comprehensive Planning in 2013. Her responsibilities included overseeing and managing activities of employees engaged in comprehensive land use planning, transportation planning, historic planning, facility planning, and water resource planning in accordance with federal, state and local laws. In addition to those duties, Director Eisenberg will now direct overall Comprehensive Planning programs/processes and the Carroll County Comprehensive Plan, monitor compliance with appropriate governmental and other regulatory and reporting requirements and represent Carroll County on legislative and regulatory issues

at the local, regional, state, and federal levels.

Ms. Eisenberg earned her Bachelor's Degree in Environmental Studies from University of Maryland, Baltimore County and holds a Master's Degree in Geography and Environmental Planning from Towson University. She has over 20 years of experience as a planning professional and an extensive background in Maryland planning and land use programs as well as federal and intergovernmental planning issues. She is a published contributor to several planning-related publications and is active on several boards and committees.

Ms. Eisenberg is originally from Calvert County, Maryland and has lived in this region for more than 25 years. She is married with two children and enjoys skiing, hiking, biking, volunteering at her children's school and coaching field hockey.

Commissioner Stephen Wantz, President of the Board of Commissioners, said, "Lynda was a fantastic acting director for planning and it is exciting to remove the word acting and welcome her as the official director. She works effectively with the commissioners, county directors and state representatives and her experience and expertise will continue to be an asset to the county."

###

CARROLL COUNTY

The Americans with Disabilities Act applies to the Carroll County Government and its programs, services, activities, and facilities. Anyone requiring an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication or who has a complaint should contact The Department of Citizen Services, 410.386.3600 or 1.888.302.8978 or MD Relay 7-1-1/1.800.735.2258 or email ada@carrollcountymd.gov as soon as possible but no later than 72 hours before the scheduled event.